



News Release FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE June 5, 2024

Media Contact: Dan Boss Communication Specialist

231-929-5047 dan.boss@networksnorthwest.org

Traverse City Business Receives EPA's Outstanding Small Business Contractor Award

TRAVERSE CITY, MI – Great Lakes Environmental Center, Inc. (GLEC) of Traverse City, a longtime client of the Northwest Michigan APEX Accelerator, received the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) Administrator's Award for Outstanding Accomplishments by a Small Business Contractor. The award recognizes GLEC's outstanding contractor support for implementation of the Unregulated Contaminant Monitoring Rule (UCMR) and development of drinking water standards. The award was presented at the EPA Administrator's 34th Annual Small Business Awards Ceremony May 2, 2024 in Washington D.C.

GLEC is an established national contracting firm offering applied environmental sciences, research, and compliance assistance focused on water quality and the protection of aquatic ecosystems. GLEC became a client of the APEX Accelerator (previously known as PTAC) back in 2009. Since that time, via one-on-one counseling or group training, they have received assistance with government registrations, marketing to the government, finding opportunities (BidMatch), understanding government regulations, GSA contracting and more; and have been awarded more than \$114.5M in federal prime contracts.

"The APEX Accelerator BidMatch service continues to be the cornerstone of GLEC's market surveillance and business capture activities, providing equal or better results when compared to the various commercially available paid services," said Bill Arnold, GLEC Manager of Business Development. "Through training seminars and individual consulting, the staff at our Northwest Michigan APEX regional office have assisted GLEC with understanding current federal small business contracting requirements and strategies."

(MORE)

Antrim •Benzie • Charlevoix • Emmet • Grand Traverse • Kalkaska • Leelanau • Manistee • Missaukee • Wexford PO Box 506 • Traverse City, MI 49685-0506 • Phone (231) 929-5000 • Fax (231) 929-5012 <u>networksnorthwest.org</u>





"We love to celebrate with our clients!" said Cathy Fairbanks, Northwest Michigan APEX Accelerator Regional Director. "When our clients succeed, we succeed. Congratulations to the entire team at GLEC. We are happy to have played a small part in your success."

For more information about Great Lakes Environmental Center, go to glec.com.

The Northwest Michigan APEX Accelerator offers no-cost marketing, technical consulting, and training to businesses in northwest Lower Michigan and the Upper Peninsula who wish to pursue government contracts. More information is available at <u>nwm.org/APEX</u>.

The Northwest Michigan APEX Accelerator is funded in part by the Michigan Economic Development Corporation (MEDC). The APEX Accelerator is funded in part through a cooperative agreement with the Department of Defense.

#

NOTE to Media: Images are oftentimes available upon request by emailing Dan Boss at dan.boss@networksnorthwest.org and stating preferences for resolution, file format, and file size. Or phone (231) 929-5047. Check our online Media Room at: networksnorthwest.org/media

Founded in 1974, Networks Northwest facilitates and manages various programs and services for the 10county region. These programs include Northwest Michigan Works!, APEX Accelerator (formerly PTAC), various business services, and many different regional planning initiatives in response to our communities' requests and needs. You will see the broad spectrum of workforce, business and community services Networks Northwest offers if you visit our website, networksnorthwest.org. Networks Northwest's member counties are Antrim, Benzie, Charlevoix, Emmet, Grand Traverse, Kalkaska, Leelanau, Manistee, Missaukee, and Wexford.

Networks Northwest is an Equal Opportunity Employer/Program. Auxiliary aids and service are available upon request to individuals with disabilities. Michigan Relay Center callers use 711 or 1-800-649-3777.